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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF KANSAS

DIANE PETRELLA, et al.,
Plaintiffs
VS.

SAM BROWNBACK, Governor of Kansas,
in his official capacity, et al.,

N N N N N N N N N N

Defendants.

Case No. 10-CV-2661-JWL-KGG

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Plaintiffs, Defendants, and Intervenors hereby stipulate to the dismissal of Plaintiffs’

claims without prejudice pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. Each

party is to bear its own fees and costs.
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Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Tristan L. Duncan

Tristan L. Duncan, D. Kan. # 70481
Zach Chaffee-McClure, Kan. # 23479
William F. Northrip, D. Kan. # 78390
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON, LLP
2555 Grand Boulevard

Kansas City, Missouri 64108-2613
Phone: (816) 559-2040

Facsimile: (816) 421-5547

Email: tlduncan@shb.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS

/s/ Arthur S. Chalmers

Arthur S. Chalmers, #11088

Gaye B. Tibbets, #13240

HITE, FANNING & HONEYMAN L.L.P.
100 North Broadway, Suite 950

Wichita, Kansas 67202

Telephone: (316) 265-7741

Facsimile: (316) 267-7803

E-mail: chalmers@hitefanning.com
tibbets@hitefanning.com
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ATTORNEYS FOR BROWNBACK,
SCHMIDT & ESTES

\s\ Mark A. Ferguson

Mark A. Ferguson, KS #14843
Gates, Shields & Ferguson, P.A.
10990 Quivira, Suite 200
Overland Park, KS 66210
Business Phone: 913-661-0222
Business Fax: 913-491-6398
Cell: 913-707-5125
MarkFerguson@GSFLegal.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MEMBERS OF THE
KANSAS STATE BOARD OF
EDUCATION

\s\ R. Scott Gordon

R. Scott Gordon, KS #23858

Kansas State Department of Education
900 SW Jackson, Suite 102

Topeka, KS 66612-1182

Business Phone: 785-296-3204
Business Fax: 785-269-6338
sgordon@ksde.org

ATTORNEY FOR THE KANSAS
COMMISSIONER OF EDUCATION

/s/ Alan L. Rupe

Alan L. Rupe, #08914

Jessica L. Skladzien, #24178

Mark A. Kanaga, #25711

LEWIS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH
LLP

1605 North Waterfront Parkway, Suite 150
Wichita, KS 67206-6634

(316) 609-7900 (Telephone)
Alan.Rupe@lewisbrisbois.com
Jessica.Skladzien@lewisbrisbois.com
Mark.Kanaga@lewisbrisbois.com

and
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John S. Robb, #09844
SOMERS, ROBB & ROBB
110 East Broadway
Newton, KS 67114

(316) 283-4650 (Telephone)
JohnRobb@robblaw.com

ATTORNEYS FOR INTERVENOR-
DEFENDANTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on July 15, 2016, | electronically filed the foregoing with the clerk of
the court by using the CM/ECF system which will send a notice of electronic filing to all counsel
of record.

By: /s/ Tristan L. Duncan
Attorney for Plaintiffs
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